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     UNITED STATES INTERNATIONAL TRADE COMMISSION

                   WASHINGTON, D.C

______________________________x

In the Matter of              :

CERTAIN AUDIO PROCESSING      : Investigation No.

HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE AND     : 337-TA-1026

PRODUCTS CONTAINING THE SAME  :

______________________________x

 Videotaped Deposition of SCOTT CLINTON DOUGLAS, Ph.D.

                   Washington, D.C.

                 Friday, June 16, 2017

                       9:09 a.m.

Job No.:  148105

Pages:  1 - 248

Reported By:  Dawn M. Hart, RPR/RMR/CRR
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     Videotaped deposition of Scott Clinton Douglas,

Ph.D., held at the law offices of:

          COVINGTON & BURLING LLP

          850 Tenth Street, Northwest

          One City Center

          Washington, DC 20001

          (202) 662-6000

          Pursuant to Notice, before Dawn M. Hart,

RPR/RMR/CRR and Notary Public in and for the District

of Columbia.
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            A P P E A R A N C E S

ON BEHALF OF THE COMPLAINANT AND THE

WITNESS:

     BRADLEY T. LENNIE, ESQUIRE

     PEPPER HAMILTON LLP

     Hamilton Square

     600 Fourteenth Street, Northwest

     Washington, DC 20005-2004

     (202) 220-1200

ON BEHALF OF THE SAMSUNG RESPONDENTS:

     PETER A. SWANSON, ESQUIRE

     MATTHEW A. KUDZIN, ESQUIRE

     ROBERT T. HASLAM, ESQUIRE

     (Via teleconference.)

     COVINGTON & BURLING LLP

     850 Tenth Street, Northwest

     One City Center

     Washington, DC 20001

     (202) 662-6000
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      A P P E A R A N C E S (Continued)

ON BEHALF OF THE RESPONDENT APPLE, INC.:

     THOMAS A. BROUGHAN, III, ESQUIRE

     STEVEN S. BAIK, ESQUIRE

     SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP

     1501 K Street, Northwest

     Washington, DC 20005

     (202) 736-8583

ON BEHALF OF THE U.S. ITC INVESTIGATIVE STAFF:

     R. WHITNEY WINSTON, ESQUIRE

     UNITED STATES INTERNATIONAL TRADE COMMISSION

     Office of Unfair Import Investigations

     500 E Street, Southwest

     Washington, DC 20436

     (202) 205-2221

ALSO PRESENT:  Michael Rutigliano, Summer Intern

               Elvis Centeno, Videographer

Transcript of Scott Clinton Douglas, Ph.D.
Conducted on June 16, 2017 4

PLANET DEPOS
888.433.3767 | WWW.PLANETDEPOS.COM

IPR No. 2017-00626 
Apple Inc. v. Andrea Electronics Inc. - Ex. 1030, p. 4f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

                   C O N T E N T S

EXAMINATION OF SCOTT CLINTON DOUGLAS              PAGE

     By Mr. Swanson                                 8

     By Mr. Broughan                              152

                   E X H I B I T S

      (Exhibits are attached to the transcript.)

S. DOUGLAS DEPOSITION EXHIBITS                    PAGE

 Exhibit 1    U.S. Patent 6,363,345                10

 Exhibit 2    A Spatio-Temporal Power Method       19

              for Time-Domain Multi-Channel

              Speech Enhancement

 Exhibit 3    Expert report re Kyriakakis          37

 Exhibit 4    Boll paper Suppression of            51

              Acoustic Noise in Speech Using

              Spectral Subtraction

 Exhibit 5    U.S. Patent 5,706,395               78

 Exhibit 6    Expert report re Douglas           116

 Exhibit 7    Martin paper An Efficient          122

              Algorithm to Estimate the

              Instantaneous SNR of Speech Signals

 Exhibit 8    Rebuttal expert report re          129

              Douglas
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