1 UNITED STATES INTERNATIONAL TRADE COMMISSION 2 WASHINGTON, D.C 3 \_\_\_\_X 4 In the Matter of : 5 CERTAIN AUDIO PROCESSING : Investigation No. 6 HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE AND : 337-TA-1026 7 PRODUCTS CONTAINING THE SAME : 8 Х 9 10 Videotaped Deposition of SCOTT CLINTON DOUGLAS, Ph.D. 11 Washington, D.C. 12 Friday, June 16, 2017 13 9:09 a.m. 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Job No.: 148105 21 Pages: 1 - 248 22 Reported By: Dawn M. Hart, RPR/RMR/CRR

Δ

Г

1	Videotaped deposition of Scott Clinton Douglas,
2	Ph.D., held at the law offices of:
3	
4	COVINGTON & BURLING LLP
5	850 Tenth Street, Northwest
6	One City Center
7	Washington, DC 20001
8	(202) 662-6000
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	Pursuant to Notice, before Dawn M. Hart,
19	RPR/RMR/CRR and Notary Public in and for the District
20	of Columbia.
21	
22	

# PLANET DEPOS 888.433.3767 | WWW.PLANETDEPOS.COM

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

2

Г

1	APPEARANCES			
2	ON BEHALF OF THE COMPLAINANT AND THE			
3	WITNESS:			
4	BRADLEY T. LENNIE, ESQUIRE			
5	PEPPER HAMILTON LLP			
6	Hamilton Square			
7	600 Fourteenth Street, Northwest			
8	Washington, DC 20005-2004			
9	(202) 220-1200			
10				
11	ON BEHALF OF THE SAMSUNG RESPONDENTS:			
12	PETER A. SWANSON, ESQUIRE			
13	MATTHEW A. KUDZIN, ESQUIRE			
14	ROBERT T. HASLAM, ESQUIRE			
15	(Via teleconference.)			
16	COVINGTON & BURLING LLP			
17	850 Tenth Street, Northwest			
18	One City Center			
19	Washington, DC 20001			
20	(202) 662-6000			
21				
22				

# PLANET DEPOS 888.433.3767 | WWW.PLANETDEPOS.COM

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

3

ſ

DOCKET

1	APPEARANCES (Continued)
2	ON BEHALF OF THE RESPONDENT APPLE, INC.:
3	THOMAS A. BROUGHAN, III, ESQUIRE
4	STEVEN S. BAIK, ESQUIRE
5	SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP
6	1501 K Street, Northwest
7	Washington, DC 20005
8	(202) 736-8583
9	
10	ON BEHALF OF THE U.S. ITC INVESTIGATIVE STAFF:
11	R. WHITNEY WINSTON, ESQUIRE
12	UNITED STATES INTERNATIONAL TRADE COMMISSION
13	Office of Unfair Import Investigations
14	500 E Street, Southwest
15	Washington, DC 20436
16	(202) 205-2221
17	
18	ALSO PRESENT: Michael Rutigliano, Summer Intern
19	Elvis Centeno, Videographer
20	
21	
22	

# PLANET DEPOS 888.433.3767 | WWW.PLANETDEPOS.COM

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

5

1		CONTENTS	
2	EXAMINATION O	F SCOTT CLINTON DOUGLAS	PAGE
3	By Mr. S	wanson	8
4	By Mr. B	roughan	152
5		EXHIBITS	
6	(Exhibi	ts are attached to the transcript.	.)
7	S. DOUGLAS DE	POSITION EXHIBITS	PAGE
8	Exhibit 1	U.S. Patent 6,363,345	10
9	Exhibit 2	A Spatio-Temporal Power Method	19
10		for Time-Domain Multi-Channel	
11		Speech Enhancement	
12	Exhibit 3	Expert report re Kyriakakis	37
13	Exhibit 4	Boll paper Suppression of	51
14		Acoustic Noise in Speech Using	
15		Spectral Subtraction	
16	Exhibit 5	U.S. Patent 5,706,395	78
17	Exhibit 6	Expert report re Douglas	116
18	Exhibit 7	Martin paper An Efficient	122
19		Algorithm to Estimate the	
20		Instantaneous SNR of Speech Signa	als
21	Exhibit 8	Rebuttal expert report re	129
22		Douglas	

# PLANET DEPOS 888.433.3767 | WWW.PLANETDEPOS.COM

DOCKET

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

# DOCKET A L A R M



# Explore Litigation Insights

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

# **Real-Time Litigation Alerts**



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time alerts** and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

# **Advanced Docket Research**



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

# **Analytics At Your Fingertips**



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

# API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

### LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

### FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

## E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.